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National Securities Market Commission 
Markets Directorate General          
C/ Edison núm. 4 
28006 Madrid 
       

Colmenar Viejo (Madrid), June 25th, 2021 
 
  

In accordance with article 227 of the recast Spanish Securities Market Act (texto refundido de la Ley del Mercado 
de Valores), is hereby reported the following: 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 
Effective as of today's date, Pharma Mar, S.A. (the "Company") has proceeded to terminate the liquidity 
agreement entered into on June 4, 2018 with JB CAPITAL MARKETS, SOCIEDAD DE VALORES, S.A.U. 
In compliance with the provisions of section 2 c) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, it is reported that the 
liquidity agreement in force as of the date has been executed in order to favor liquidity of the transactions and 
the regularity of trading Company’s shares within the limits provided in the authorization granted by its General 
Shareholders' Meeting for the acquisition of treasury stock. The cause for its termination is the Company's 
intention to enter into a new liquidity agreement. 
 
Below are detailed the operations carried out under the aforementioned liquidity agreement corresponding to 
the second quarter of 2021 until its termination (from April 1, 2021 to June 25, 2021). From the beginning of 
the contract until the termination date, the volume of purchases and sales made under the contract have been 
1,089,606 and 1,087,109 shares, respectively. The balance of the cash account at the termination of the referred 
contract amounts to 272,272.13 euros, while the balance of the securities account amounts to 36,439 shares.  
 

Transactions Shares Amount (€)  
Average 

Price 
 

Initial Amount as per Agreement (05/06/2018)     33.943          600.000,00   

Initial Amount Period (01/04/2021) 32.298    593.304,40 
 

 

     
Purchases 65.342 -5.471.416,46 83,73506259  

Sales -61.201 5.152.773,44 84,19426872  

Expenses                 2389,25   

Final amount     36.439          272.272,13   

 
 
Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the period covered by this 
communication (01/04/2021 to 25/06/2021). 
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Initial      
593.304,40 32.298   

Acquisitions 01 / 04 / 2021 2.000 N 10 97,50000 -195.000,00 34.298 398.304,40 
Acquisitions 06 / 04 / 2021 2.000 N 4 96,95000 -193.900,00 36.298 204.404,40 
Disposals 06 / 04 / 2021 -1.000 N 2 99,00000 99.000,00 35.298 303.404,40 
Acquisitions 07 / 04 / 2021 1.000 N 4 96,75000 -96.750,00 36.298 206.654,40 
Acquisitions 08 / 04 / 2021 2.000 N 6 95,82500 -191.650,00 38.298 15.004,40 
Disposals 08 / 04 / 2021 -1.500 N 10 97,16670 145.750,00 36.798 160.754,40 
Acquisitions 09 / 04 / 2021 1.000 N 3 94,60000 -94.600,00 37.798 66.154,40 
Disposals 09 / 04 / 2021 -500 N 5 97,20000 48.600,00 37.298 114.754,40 
Acquisitions 12 / 04 / 2021 1.000 N 1 91,50000 -91.500,00 38.298 23.254,40 
Acquisitions 13 / 04 / 2021 500 N 7 92,86030 -46.430,16 38.798 -23.175,76 
Disposals 13 / 04 / 2021 -3.500 N 12 94,15710 329.550,00 35.298 306.374,24 
Disposals 14 / 04 / 2021 -500 N 2 94,60000 47.300,00 34.798 353.674,24 
Acquisitions 15 / 04 / 2021 500 N 3 94,60000 -47.300,00 35.298 306.374,24 
Disposals 15 / 04 / 2021 -1.500 N 7 96,03330 144.050,00 33.798 450.424,24 
Acquisitions 16 / 04 / 2021 2.000 N 9 93,17500 -186.350,00 35.798 264.074,24 
Acquisitions 19 / 04 / 2021 1.000 N 4 93,20000 -93.200,00 36.798 170.874,24 
Disposals 19 / 04 / 2021 -1.000 N 2 95,00000 95.000,00 35.798 265.874,24 
Acquisitions 20 / 04 / 2021 2.000 N 11 91,91000 -183.820,00 37.798 82.054,24 
Disposals 21 / 04 / 2021 -2.500 N 8 94,10000 235.250,00 35.298 317.304,24 
Acquisitions 22 / 04 / 2021 500 N 1 93,58000 -46.790,00 35.798 270.514,24 
Disposals 22 / 04 / 2021 -500 N 1 94,50000 47.250,00 35.298 317.764,24 
Acquisitions 23 / 04 / 2021 500 N 3 93,60000 -46.800,00 35.798 270.964,24 
Disposals 23 / 04 / 2021 -500 N 2 96,50000 48.250,00 35.298 319.214,24 
Acquisitions 26 / 04 / 2021 2.500 N 21 92,12000 -230.300,00 37.798 88.914,24 
Disposals 26 / 04 / 2021 -1.000 N 5 94,20000 94.200,00 36.798 183.114,24 
Acquisitions 27 / 04 / 2021 500 N 2 92,60000 -46.300,00 37.298 136.814,24 
Acquisitions 28 / 04 / 2021 1.500 N 2 91,46670 -137.200,00 38.798 -385,76 
Disposals 28 / 04 / 2021 -500 N 3 92,00000 46.000,00 38.298 45.614,24 
Disposals 29 / 04 / 2021 -6.500 N 31 95,56150 621.150,00 31.798 666.764,24 
Disposals 30 / 04 / 2021 -500 N 2 98,60000 49.300,00 31.298 716.064,24 
Acquisitions 03 / 05 / 2021 1.500 N 4 93,00000 -139.500,00 32.798 576.564,24 
Acquisitions 04 / 05 / 2021 1.929 N 17 89,42940 -172.509,40 34.727 404.054,84 
Acquisitions 05 / 05 / 2021 2.500 N 12 86,12800 -215.320,00 37.227 188.734,84 
Disposals 05 / 05 / 2021 -2.500 N 12 86,30000 215.750,00 34.727 404.484,84 
Acquisitions 06 / 05 / 2021 4.000 N 30 83,48750 -333.950,00 38.727 70.534,84 
Disposals 07 / 05 / 2021 -500 N 3 85,18000 42.590,00 38.227 113.124,84 
Acquisitions 10 / 05 / 2021 500 N 1 82,00000 -41.000,00 38.727 72.124,84 
Acquisitions 11 / 05 / 2021 1.000 N 5 81,25000 -81.250,00 39.727 -9.125,16 
Disposals 11 / 05 / 2021 -1.500 N 12 82,30000 123.450,00 38.227 114.324,84 

Buy/Sells Date Number of 
Shares Block Number 

operations 

Average 
Price 
(€) 

Cash 
(€) 

Shares as 
of the 
relevant 
date 

Effective 
amount 
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Acquisitions 12 / 05 / 2021 500 N 1 81,50000 -40.750,00 38.727 73.574,84 
Disposals 12 / 05 / 2021 -500 N 2 83,50000 41.750,00 38.227 115.324,84 
Acquisitions 13 / 05 / 2021 566 N 3 80,14200 -45.360,40 38.793 69.964,44 
Disposals 13 / 05 / 2021 -500 N 8 82,00000 41.000,00 38.293 110.964,44 
Disposals 14 / 05 / 2021 -1.000 N 2 83,15000 83.150,00 37.293 194.114,44 
Acquisitions 17 / 05 / 2021 500 N 2 82,22000 -41.110,00 37.793 153.004,44 
Disposals 17 / 05 / 2021 -1.500 N 10 83,36670 125.050,00 36.293 278.054,44 
Acquisitions 18 / 05 / 2021 500 N 4 82,20000 -41.100,00 36.793 236.954,44 
Disposals 18 / 05 / 2021 -1.000 N 5 84,00000 84.000,00 35.793 320.954,44 
Acquisitions 19 / 05 / 2021 1.000 N 5 81,90000 -81.900,00 36.793 239.054,44 
Disposals 20 / 05 / 2021 -1.500 N 9 83,80000 125.700,00 35.293 364.754,44 
Acquisitions 21 / 05 / 2021 1.100 N 12 81,41820 -89.560,00 36.393 275.194,44 
Acquisitions 24 / 05 / 2021 800 N 5 81,33000 -65.064,00 37.193 210.130,44 
Disposals 24 / 05 / 2021 -500 N 4 81,42000 40.710,00 36.693 250.840,44 
Acquisitions 25 / 05 / 2021 1.500 N 5 80,19330 -120.290,00 38.193 130.550,44 
Acquisitions 26 / 05 / 2021 500 N 5 79,60000 -39.800,00 38.693 90.750,44 
Disposals 26 / 05 / 2021 -1.000 N 3 81,05000 81.050,00 37.693 171.800,44 
Acquisitions 27 / 05 / 2021 1.000 N 3 78,60000 -78.600,00 38.693 93.200,44 
Acquisitions 28 / 05 / 2021 500 N 3 75,80000 -37.900,00 39.193 55.300,44 
Acquisitions 31 / 05 / 2021 3.750 N 32 76,84400 -288.165,00 42.943 -232.864,56 
Disposals 31 / 05 / 2021 -3.800 N 14 77,04740 292.780,00 39.143 59.915,44 
Acquisitions 01 / 06 / 2021 1.650 N 14 75,72120 -124.940,00 40.793 -65.024,56 
Disposals 01 / 06 / 2021 -1.650 N 20 74,32170 122.630,84 39.143 57.606,28 
Acquisitions 02 / 06 / 2021 400 N 3 73,66000 -29.464,00 39.543 28.142,28 
Disposals 02 / 06 / 2021 -400 N 2 73,72000 29.488,00 39.143 57.630,28 
Acquisitions 03 / 06 / 2021 400 N 3 74,50000 -29.800,00 39.543 27.830,28 
Disposals 03 / 06 / 2021 -600 N 8 74,16670 44.500,00 38.943 72.330,28 
Acquisitions 04 / 06 / 2021 600 N 4 74,03330 -44.420,00 39.543 27.910,28 
Disposals 04 / 06 / 2021 -800 N 4 74,10000 59.280,00 38.743 87.190,28 
Acquisitions 07 / 06 / 2021 1.200 N 8 73,12000 -87.744,00 39.943 -553,72 
Disposals 07 / 06 / 2021 -1.200 N 5 73,40830 88.090,00 38.743 87.536,28 
Acquisitions 08 / 06 / 2021 2.100 N 21 73,66290 -154.692,00 40.843 -67.155,72 
Disposals 08 / 06 / 2021 -1.860 N 14 74,03830 137.711,20 38.983 70.555,48 
Acquisitions 09 / 06 / 2021 600 N 7 73,04330 -43.826,00 39.583 26.729,48 
Disposals 09 / 06 / 2021 -2.300 N 20 74,07830 170.380,00 37.283 197.109,48 
Acquisitions 10 / 06 / 2021 2.200 N 16 75,54270 -166.194,00 39.483 30.915,48 
Disposals 10 / 06 / 2021 -3.400 N 27 76,01290 258.444,00 36.083 289.359,48 
Acquisitions 11 / 06 / 2021 200 N 1 76,50000 -15.300,00 36.283 274.059,48 
Disposals 11 / 06 / 2021 -1.600 N 8 77,14380 123.430,00 34.683 397.489,48 
Acquisitions 14 / 06 / 2021 500 N 6 77,15200 -38.576,00 35.183 358.913,48 
Disposals 14 / 06 / 2021 -1.500 N 14 78,08000 117.120,00 33.683 476.033,48 
Acquisitions 15 / 06 / 2021 600 N 6 77,30000 -46.380,00 34.283 429.653,48 
Disposals 15 / 06 / 2021 -1.700 N 12 78,22710 132.986,00 32.583 562.639,48 
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Acquisitions 16 / 06 / 2021 1.300 N 10 77,28620 -100.472,00 33.883 462.167,48 
Acquisitions 17 / 06 / 2021 2.100 N 14 75,49050 -158.530,00 35.983 303.637,48 
Disposals 17 / 06 / 2021 -500 N 2 76,30000 38.150,00 35.483 341.787,48 
Acquisitions 18 / 06 / 2021 2.100 N 27 75,59830 -158.756,40 37.583 183.031,08 
Disposals 18 / 06 / 2021 -2.700 N 16 76,71190 207.122,00 34.883 390.153,08 
Acquisitions 21 / 06 / 2021 3.100 N 23 75,13610 -232.922,00 37.983 157.231,08 
Disposals 21 / 06 / 2021 -300 N 1 77,00000 23.100,00 37.683 180.331,08 
Acquisitions 22 / 06 / 2021 200 N 2 72,80000 -14.560,00 37.883 165.771,08 
Disposals 22 / 06 / 2021 -400 N 3 74,40000 29.760,00 37.483 195.531,08 
Acquisitions 23 / 06 / 2021 1.947 N 17 73,86810 -143.821,10 39.430 51.709,98 
Disposals 23 / 06 / 2021 -2.991 N 18 74,54080 222.951,40 36.439 274.661,38 

 
 


